A - General Government Employees which is outlined as follows: 

A. 	Work Week Defined - Work performed in excess of forty (40) hours during the regularly 
scheduled workweek shall be classified as overtime. A workweek is a regular recurring 
period of one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours in the form of seven (7) consecutive 24-
hour periods. 

1. The workweek for employees working a regular 5/40, Monday through Friday, 
schedule begins on Saturday at 0001 hours and terminates at the end of the 
following Friday at midnight. Work performed during the workweek includes

[...]

The 
City agrees to meet and consult with the Union prior to implementing any change in the current 
Employee Assistance Program. 

ARTICLE 22 - EDUCATIONAL ENROLLMENT COST REIMBURSEMENT 

Effective July I, 2015 educational costs shall be limited to two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500) annually per unit member for eligible reimbursement expenses as defined within this 
Article. Enrollment cost reimbursement is subject to approval by both the Department Director 
and Director of Human Resources/Risk Management. 	In rendering a reimbursement